UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC,,
Petitioner
V.
OPENTYV, INC,,

Patent Owner.

Case No.: IPR2016-00971
Patent No.: 6,148,081

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)
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Case No.: IPR2016-00971
Patent No.: 6,148,081

Patent Owner OpenTV, Inc. hereby appoints the Practitioners associated with

Customer Number 22,852 as its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent Trial

and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the

above-captioned Petition for /nter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,148,081.

Please direct all communication regarding this petition to:

Joshua L. Goldberg (Lead Counsel)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

Erika H. Arner (Back-up Counsel)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, Virginia 20190-5675

Daniel G. Chung (Back-up Counsel)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

DOCKET

Phone: (202) 408-6092

Fax: (202) 408-4400
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 59,369

Phone: (571) 203-2754
Fax: (202) 408-4400
erika.amer@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 57,540

Phone: (202) 408-4355

Fax: (202) 408-4400
daniel.chung@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 63,553
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Case No.: IPR2016-00971
Patent No.: 6,148,081

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this Power of
Attorney on behalf of Patent Owner.

-/

Printed Name: MARK R=ARIAULT
General Counsel

Title:

Date: H@Ja (& Fh ; 7006
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Case No.: IPR2016-00971
Patent No.: 6,148,081

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner’s

Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 8 42.10(b) was served electronically on

May 19, 2016, on counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following:

Mark E. Miller (Reg. No. 31,401)
markmiller@omm.com

Ryan K. Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191)
ryagura@omm.com

Anne E. Huffsmith (Reg. No. 57,041)
ahuffsmith@omm.com

Brian M. Cook (Reg. No. 59,356)
bcook@omm.com

Xin-Yi Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366)
vzhou@omm.com

John Kevin Murray (Reg. No. 69,529)
Kkmurray2@omm.com

O’Melveny & Myers LLP

Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

Petitioner has agreed to electronic service.

Dated: May 19, 2016
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By: /Lauren K. Young/
Lauren K. Young
Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
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